Version: D
Issued Date: 2024/05/16
User Guide
(簡易使用手冊)
產品名稱 (Product):      Demo Board
                        for MDBT50Q-ATMS / MDBT50Q-PATMS
產品型號 (Model No.):    MDBT50Q – DB – ATMS
韌體版本 (FW Revision): 1.1

(16) AT+TXPOWER-8DBM Set RF TX power to - 8dBm
(17) AT+TXPOWER-20DBM Set RF TX power at - 20dBm
(18) AT+CONNECTINTERVALMODE0
Set connection interval mode for Peripheral 20ms/40ms
usage (min. 20ms / Max. 40ms),
(19) AT+CONNECTINTERVALMODE1
Set connection interval mode for Peripheral 8ms/8ms
usage (min. 8ms / Max. 8ms)
(20) AT+CONNECTINTERVALMODE2
Set connection interval mode for Peripheral usage
(programmable: min. / Max. range is 8 ms ~ 1,000 ms)
(21) AT+CONNECTINTERVALTIMEnnnnffff
Set the range of connection interval for Mode 2,
e.g. nnnn= min. time / 0x0008 (Min. 8ms)
f f f f = Max. time / 0x03E8 (Max. 1,000ms)
“min. time ≤ connection interval ≤ Max. time (22) AT+BAUDRATE9600 Set UART baud rate at 9600 bps,n,8,1
(23) AT+BAUDRATE19200 Set UART baud rate at 19200 bps,n,8,1
(24) AT+BAUDRATE38400 Set UART baud rate at 38400 bps,n,8,1
(25) AT+BAUDRATE57600 Set UART baud rate at 57600 bps,n,8,1
(26) AT+BAUDRATE115200 Set UART baud rate at 115200 bps,n,8,1
(27) AT+BAUDRATE230400 Set UART baud rate at 230400 bps,n,8,1
(28) AT+BAUDRATE460800 Set UART baud rate at 460800 bps,n,8,1
(29) AT+BAUDRATE921600 Set UART baud rate at 921600 bps,n,8,1
(30) AT+DCDCDIS  Disable DC to DC converter (LDO mode)
(31) AT+DCDCEN  Enable DC to DC converter (DC-to-DC mode)
(32) AT+XTALINTERNAL  Use internal RC 32.768 KHZ oscillator
(33) AT+XTALEXTERNAL  Use external crystal 32.768 KHZ oscillator